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2023 HCIS FEE STRUCTURE

Tuition Fee Structure

Admission Assessment Fee
| Admission Assessment Fee | S$500 () |
The Admission Assessment Fee is strictly non-refundable upon submission.

Tuition Security Deposit )

| Tuition Security Deposit | S$6,000 |
Tuition Acceptance Fee
| Tuition Acceptance Fee | S$5,000 () |

The Tuition Acceptance Fee is a one-time payment and is non-refundable.

Tuition Fee @
Tuition fees are billed on per semester basis.

Per Semester Annually
Year | to Year 3, Year 4(IGCSE) S$13,000 () $$26,000 ()
Year 4, 1Bl and IB2 S$15,000 $$30,000(H

Initial Payment upon acceptance of Offer of Admission:

Tuition Security Deposit @ $$6,000
Tuition Acceptance Fee $$5,000 ™
Tuition Fee @ Year | to Year 3, Year 4,1B1 and IB2
For | Semester (20 weeks) Year 4(IGCSE)

S$13,000 S$15,000 O
Miscellaneous Charge Year | to Year 3, Year 4, 1BI and IB2
Per Semester (20 weeks) Year 4(IGCSE)

S$250(H S$300(H

Additional charges may be incurred for items such as medical health check, student pass, visa, school uniforms,
textbooks, examination fee, excursions, overseas trips, CCA, J-CAS, etc.

Mode of Payment:
e By Cheque — to be made payable to “Hwa Chong International School”

e By Telegraphic Transfer

Payee: Hwa Chong International School
Bank: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited

65 Chulia Street, #01-00 OCBC Centre, Singapore 049513
Account No: 591-847819-001

Bank Swift Code: OCBCSGSG
The amount transferred into our School’s bank account must include all bank charges.
e By NETS or VISA/MASTER
e By PayNow - UEN number: 200405080R ( Indicate Name and Invoice No. in the reference field )
e By GIRO - Subsequent Payments of Tuition Fee: Subsequent payments of the tuition fee are to be paid by Interbank
GIRO (IBG) through a bank account opened and maintained with a GIRO-participating bank in Singapore.
Notes:
(1) Amount is subject to GST.
(2) Refund of the security deposit and fees are subject to the School’s refund policy.
(3) Sibling discount is given to applicant with a sibling as our student or alumni of HCIS. The discount amounts to Waiver of Tuition Acceptance Fee.
(4) Hwa Chong Family Discount applies to an applicant who is an immediate past student from Nanyang Primary School joining Year | in HCIS. Or a
student of Nanyang Girls High School or Hwa Chong Institution joining Year 5 in HCIS. It is valid as long as the student join HCIS within | year of
graduation from the mentioned schools. The discount amounts to waiver of Tuition Acceptance Fee and 10% discount on first year Tuition Fee.
(5) Our fees are subject to changes.
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Hwa Chong INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Boarding Fee Structure
Boarding Registration Fee

| Boarding Registration Fee | S$500 |

The Boarding Registration Fee is strictly non-refundable.

Boarding Security Deposit 2

| Boarding Security Deposit | $$6,000 |

Boarding Acceptance Fee

| Boarding Acceptance Fee | S$5,0000) |

The Boarding Acceptance Fee is a one-time payment and is non-refundable.

Boarding Fee @
Boarding fees are billed on per semester basis.
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Per Semester Annually
2-bedded (air-conditioned) S$12,600 () S$25, 200 (H
Other room types Subject to availability

Boarding fee includes accommodation, meals (breakfast and dinner daily; lunch will be provided on
weekends and Public Holidays), laundry, internet access and supervision by full-time HCIS Residence
Mentors.

Initial Payment before check-in:

Boarding Security Deposit @) S$$6,000
Boarding Registration Fee S$500 ()
Boarding Acceptance Fee $$5,000
Group Hospitalization and Surgical Insurance S$140
Boarding Fee®@

| Semester S$12, 600 (H

Mode of Payment:

By Cheque — to be made payable to “Hwa Chong International School”
By Telegraphic Transfer

Payee: Hwa Chong International School
Bank: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited

65 Chulia Street, #01-00 OCBC Centre, Singapore 049513
Account No: 591-847819-001

Bank Swift Code: OCBCSGSG
The amount transferred into our School’s bank account must include all bank charges.

By NETS or VISA/MASTER

By PayNow - UEN number: 200405080R ( Indicate Name and Invoice No. in the reference field )

By GIRO - Subsequent Payments of Tuition Fee: Subsequent payments of the tuition fee

are to be paid by Interbank

GIRO (IBG) through a bank account opened and maintained with a GIRO-participating bank in Singapore.

Notes:

(1) Amount is subject to GST,

(2) Refund of the security deposit and fees are subject to the School’s refund policy.
(3) Our fees are subject to changes.
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